with real estate agents or brokers for the purpose of making unlawful payments for referrals of 

Maryland consumers in connection with the offer and sale of title insurance. 

21. Respondents shall not engage in any unfair, deceptive, or abusive trade practices in 

violation of the CPA. 

VI. PAYMENTS 

22. Respondents shall pay the Division Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($850,000) (the "Restitution Amount") in restitution, consistent with the terms of this Assurance. 

23. The amount of restitution consumers are entitled to receive shall be equal to their 

pro rata share of the Restitution Amount. The amount consumers shall receive from the Restitution